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UCC-1A Financing Statement

Foster Butte Tract

Exhibit A to

66203

The following lands in Lake and Klamath Counties, Oregon:

Description

8w

Ni; Swi
sWi

WANEY; SE}

Township 33 South, Range 13 East

sSWi '

NBA; Fr. BANW; SE}
Nwy

NW)

Township 29 South, Range 14 East
All ,

Township 30 gouth, Range 14 East
Fr. N}

SEASWY; SASE)

-1 7:1

SEASWY; SWASEX

NEANEX .

NANWY; SEANW)

NEAXNEX; WANWX; NASWA; SEASWA

Fr. Ni; Fr. N8}

NWANEX

SEASWYX; SWASEX

SWANELY; EBANWY

Pr. WiWi

SHNWX
All

POX1-90638.1 49689 0028

Saction

36

Approxizate
—Acres

640.00

160.00.
80.00
320.00
160.00 .

160.00
480.00
160.00
240.00

160.00
405.10
160.00
160.00

640.00

320.42
120.00
160.00
80.00
40.00
120.00
240.00
484.21
40.00
80.00
120.00
160.49
80.00
640.00




Dascription

Townahip 31 South, Range 14 East

g:w:;z Fr. NWA; Pr. NASWA; WASEX

WANER; SYNWA); NASWA; NWASEX

NEANEX

NWANEY; NANWL; snksw%: NEASEX;
SASEX-

Iownship 32 South. Range 14 East

Fr. WiNwk

Township 29 South., Range 15 East -

Fr. NWi; Fr. 8%

" Township 30 South. Range 15 East

Fr. Ni; SE}

All Franctional

gs:: EXNWA; PFr. SWh; NWASEA; SiSEX

WANEA; NINWX; SEXNWY; NEASWL;
8i8W); SE}

g:’nmh SANEX; NWi; 8%

All rranctional
Wh; SEASEX

EX

SEX

NANEY; SWANEL; W)
NE}

NEANEY; NWA; SWASEL
All

All

Ni; NwWiswk; SEX

NY; RWiswW)

NEY; BANWA; Hxiswis NL8SEX;
SEASE}

SWANW)

gzuni: SEANEL

NE%; Pr. 8%

8Wi; BABEX

8%

SWi

All

POX1-90638.1 49689 0038

16
35

36

31

31

66204

Approximate
—ACres

376.27
167.92
280.00

40.00

280.00
241.20
480.80

463.20
619.92
509.65
160.00

480.00
600.00
320.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
360.00
320.00
160.00
440.00
160.00
240.00
640.00
640.00
520.00
360.00

400.00
40.00
120.00
320.00
468.54
240.00
320.00 .
160.00
640.00




Pescription

Township 31 South, 15 East

All Fractional

Fr. Nh; BWh; NASEN; SWASEX

Pr. NEX; Fr. NANWY:; SWANWX; 8%
Fr. Ni; SE

;:. Nk: Fr. NASWY; SEASWA
WANBA; NWL:; NiSWwi; SEY

g:uxis SWANEL ;s Wi :

All

All

SEASW)

NEANEk; NWANWh: SANWX; su\: WASEX
NiANWA; SWANWA: SANWX

All .

Ny

NWh

Ny, SWk; NASEX

All

SEY

NBX; SEASWX; SE}
All

WANWL

Township 32, South, Range 15 East
Lot 2; Fr. NWy; RWASWX

Fr. NEX; Lot 3; SANWY: 8Wy; uksn\
SANWX ; ' NEXSE}

SEANBL; NEASEX
NWANEY ;s NWY; NWASWA

Towvnship 29 South, Range 16 East

8k
SWASWY

I9!nlh1n_znisnn:h‘_xnnan_lﬁ_nilt
Fr. NXNEk; SEANEX; Fr. Wi; WiSEL

"All Fractional

Fr. Ni; 8WA; NREASEY; SiS8E)}
NEASEX

All Practional

Nk; 8w

NANWX

All

NWANEL; SANEX; NWX

All Fractional

All Fractional

NWh; NASWA: SWABW)L

VoV LW

VORLEW

678.29
647.20
655.90
513.80
394.19
320.00
480.00
440.00
320.00
640.00

- 640.00

40.00
400.00
200.00
640.00

320.00.

160.00

66205

560.00

640.00
160.00
360.00
640.00

80.00

250.38
529.24
120.00

80.00
240.00

320.00
40.00

512.00
634.78
592.80

40.00
630.20
480.00

80.00
640.00
280.00
638.04
641.30
280.00

PIX1-90638.1 49609 0028




Rescription Section Approximate
—Acres 66206

Containing 37,695.74 acres, more or less, in Klamath and Lake Counties

IX1-90638.1 49489 0028




Long Bell Tract

66207

The following lands in Lake and Klamath Counties,

Oregons
TRACT I:
' Description
Iownship 32 South, Range 11 East, W.M.

That portion of the NEASEX south of
road 440-10; that portion of the
SWASEX east of road 440-11; that
p:rtion of the SEXSEX south of road
440-10

NEANEL; that portion of the NWANEX
east of road 440-11; that portion of
the SEANEX east of road 440-11;
those portions of the NEASEX and the
SEASEAX east of road 440-22

Township 31 South, Range 12 East, W.M,

NEi; SEX; those portions of NWi and
the 8Wi east of Booth Ridge

All

All

All

All

All

All

all

All

All

All

Those portionl of the NEi, NWh and the

SEX east of Booth Ridge

Those portions of the NE} and th. SBEX

" east of Booth Ridge

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

Saction

13

24

Acres

{Approxizate)

49.09

137.76

383.10
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00

302.66

120.33
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
. 640.00
640.00




Township 31 South, Range 12 East, W.M.
{Continued)

All

All '

Those portions of the NEX and the SEX
east of Booth Ridge

Th;: portion of the NE\ east of Booth

dge

NEY; NWX; SEi; that portion of the 8SWi
east of Booth Ridge

All '

All

All

All

Township 32 South, Range 12 Rast, W.M.

All Practional

All Practional

All Fractional

.NBY; KWi; SEX; NiSWX; SEASWY; that

portion of the SWiSWX north and east
of road 430-00 _

That portion of the NEX and the SE}
east of Booth Ridge

That portion of the SEASEX south of
road 420-00 and east of road 440-00

Those portions of the SWk and the SEX
south of road 420-00

That portion of the NWi east of road
420-00; NEX; Sk

All ~

All -

That portion of the NEX east of road
440-00 and south of road 440-10;
that portion of the SWiX east and
south of road 440-10; SEjX

All Fractional

All

Mxi-89925.1

WN

66208

640.00
640.00

35.30
41.49

584.10
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00

642.82
645.06
644.20

624.32
169.77

19.31
197.61
598.45
640.00

640.00
640.00

640.00

640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00

329.04
633.04
640.00




66209

. Acres
Dascription Section  (Approximate)

TIownship 32 South, Range 12 East, W.M.
fcontinued)
all ' ' 21 640.00
All . a2 640.00
All . 23 - 640.00
All ' a4 640.00
All . a5 640.00
All 26 640.00
All a7 640.00
All _ 28 ' 640.00
All 29 640.00
NB4; SEX; that portion of the NWi east .

of road 440-22; that portion of the '

SWX east of road #40-00 30 503.84
NEXY; SE%; those portions of the NW) '

and the SWX east of road 440-00 31 ' 539.49
All 32 640.00
All 33 640.00
All ‘ - 34 640.00
All 35 640.00
All 36 640.00
Township 31 South, Range 13 East, W.M.
All Fractional 5 633.04
All Fractional . 6 618.24
All Fractional 7 624.54
All - _ 8 640.00
All . ' 17 640.00
All Fractional - 18 625.44
All Fractional 19 625.80
All . 20 - 640.00 -
All a9 640.00
All Fractional 30 625.96
All Fractional 31 627.42
All 32 ' 640.00
Township 32 South, Range 13 East, W.M.
All Practional 5 644.28
All Practional 6 639.16
All Fractional 7 635.00
All 8 640.00"
Al _ ) 17 640.00




6621

Acres.
Desoription Saction {Approximate)
Township 32 South, Range 13 East, W.M.
lcontinued)
All Fractional © 18 -  .634.06
All Fractional 19 632.60
All 20 640.00

Being a total of 49,779.47 acres, more or less, in Lake County,
Oregon; and 186.85 acres, more or less, in Klamath County,
Oregon -~ making a grand total of 49,966.32 acres, more or less.

X1-89925.1




TRACT II:
DRescription

8k )
All PFractional
All Fractional -
Fr. B}

BANE)

Nk; NEASWLX; SE}
All

Township 31 South. Range 11 East -

VOO dW

AcCres
{Approximate)

320.00
594.12
593.48
296.13

80.00
$20.00
640.00
.640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
320.00
240.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
160.00
160.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00




Description

Township 31 _South, Ranges 12 East

Those portions of the NWX and

8Wi West of Booth Ridge
Wi; those portions of the NEX

arnid the SE} West of Booth Ridge
¥i; those portions of the NEX

and the SEX West of Booth Ridge
Wi; those portions of the NEi

and the SEX West of Booth Ridge
Wi; SEX and that portion of the

NEX West of Booth Ridge
That portion of the SWi West

of Booth Ridge

Township 32 South, Range 11 East

All Pr.
Al). Fr.
Ail Fr.

Ni; SWwh and that portion of SEX
North of Road 440-10 and West
of Road 440-11

All

All

All

EAEX

EARX

All

All

All

Wi; and that portion of Ei West
of Road 440-11

All

All

All

All

- A1l

All

All

All

18
19
30
3l
32

Htl-'
NEHOOVOLIAWNME

66212

Acres

253.46
333.06
$16.83
602.30
597.07

85.90

645.84
643.72
643.56
639.68
158.23
160.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00

590.91
640.00
640.00
640.00

160.00

160.00
640.00
640.00
640.00

502.24
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
640.0




DRescription

Iownship 32 South, Range 12 East

That portion of the SWASWX South
and West of Road 430-00

Wi and that portion of Ei West of
Booth Ridge

A1l Pr.

Ni; SWA those portions SE}
North of Road 420-00

N%; those portions of SWi and
the SEX North of Road 420-00

That portion of the NWi West
of Road 420-00 -

NWk; those portions of the NE}
and the SWX West of Road 440-00
and North of Road 440-10

That portion of WiWX West of
Road 440-00

That portion of WiWkX West of
Road 440-00

© 0 9 o

b
30
31

66213

18.31

474.71
638.42

615.41
442.39
41.55

305.12
130.00
95.43

Being a total of 31,907.91 acres, more or less, in Klamath County,
Oregon, and a total of 5,119.96 acres, more or less, in Lake
County, Oregon; for a grand total of 37,027.87 acres, more or

less.

POX1-89923.1




