			Vol_M	13 Page _	66201
				n, County of 1 8/03 / <i>0:22</i>	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT				66 201 - M	
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and bleek) CAREFULLY		Lit	da Smith, C	ounty Clerk	12
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	l	rec	5 0P	# of Pgs	<u> </u>
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)		•	Y :_		
METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE					
AGRICULTURAL INVESTMENTS	į				•
5445 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 920	1				
GREENWOOD VILLAGE CO 80111			·		
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		THE ABOVE		FILING OFFICE US NCING STATEMEN	
Vol M93 Pg 35256 #MTC 1396-6788 No 73653 f	filed 12/3	0/93	D by fied REAL EST	[for record] (or record) FATE RECORDS.	rd) in the
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is to	eminated with n	espect to escurity interest(s)	of the Secured Par	ty authorizing this Term	ination Statement.
CONTINUATION: Electiveness of the Pinending Statement Identified above w for the additional period provided by applicable law.	ellh respect to se	ourity interest(s) of the Sec.	red Party authoriza	ng this Continuation Sta	ternent le continued
4. ASSIGNMENT: (full or partial): Give name of sesignes in liam 7s or 7b and ad-	dress of seeigns	e in item 7c; and also give n	ame of sesignor in	Norm 9.	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment effects Debtor Also check one of the following times boxes and provide appropriate information in lieur.	or Secure 6 end/or 7.	d Perty of record. Chec	k only <u>only</u> of the	e two boxes.	
CHANGE name and/or address: the current record name in lique to or tit; also given more (if name change) in lique 7s or 7b and/or now address (if address change) in lique 7s	pho new 📋	DELETE norms: She per to be delated in hern Se or St.	ord name A	D name: Complete list also complete lisma 7d-7	m 7a or7b, and also been
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6e. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	····		79.		(a defendant)
OR 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	l				
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	V-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10				
75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	=	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADORESS	СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. ADPL INFO RE 7s. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	71. JURISOK	TION OF ORGANIZAT	ION 7g. ORG/	UNIZATIONAL ID #,	W arry
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gap foot. Describe collegeral deleted or solded, or give entire restated collegeral dee	orintian, or deep	the columns	t.	Ş	
			•	· ·	
S.NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDME colleged or adde the eathorizing Debtor, or If this is it Termination eathorized by a Debtor, otheck	ENT (seems of as there and an	eignor, if this is an Accignment or name of DESTOR authorist). If this is an Amend ng this Amendment.	ment authorized by a deb	tor which acids
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company					
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	WHE	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REPERENCE DATA	1				
X16 94 89 - Simplot Trust kh/	ek_	Klamath			
464 FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AN	MENOMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 8/0	12)		



FOL	CC FINANCING STATE	k) CAREFULLY	
11. V	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT of M93 Pg 35256 #MTC 13	FRE # (same se bar) 1s on Ame 96-6788 No 73653 filed 1	ndment form) 2/30/93
12,	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING T	THIS AMENDMENT forms as long &	n Amendment (sur)
	12n. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Metropolitan Life Insuran		
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX
13,	MISCELLANEOUS:		

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

Foster Butte Tract
The following lands in Lake and Klamath Counties, Oregon:

Description	Section	Approximate Acres
Township 30 South, Range 13 East		<u></u>
All	36	640.00
Township 31 South, Range 13 Rast		
NE	23	160.00
Ninwi	24	80.00
N ¹	26	320.00
sw _t	. 27	160.00
Township 32 South, Range 13 East		
SW	3	160.00
ni; swi	10	480.00
SW1	22	160.00
Winel; sel	28	240.00
Township 33 South, Range 13 East		
SW}	3	160.00
NEi; Fr. Einwi; SEi	4	405.10
NW\	10	160.00
NW\	11	160.00
Township 29 South. Range 14 East		•
All	36	640.00
Township 30 South. Range 14 East		
Fr. Ni	1	320.42
selswl; sisel	11	120.00
8181	12	160.00
setswi; swisei	13	80.00
NEINEI	14	40.00
ninwi; seinwi	16	120.00
neinei; winwi; niswi; seiswi	17	240.00
Fr. Ni; Fr. Nisi	18	484.21
NWINEI	19	40.00
SE\SW\; SW\SE\	24 .	80.00
SWINEI; EINWI	25	120.00
Pr. Włwł Słnwł	31	160.49
All	33	80.00
53-da -da	36	640.00

POX1-90638.1 49689 0028

Description	Section	Approximate Acres
Township 31 South, Range 14 East		•
SW\ne\; Fr. NW\; Fr. N\sW\; W\sE\ Fr. SW\ W\ne\; S\NW\; N\SW\; NW\SE\ NE\NE\ NW\NE\; N\NW\; SE\SW\; NE\SE\;	6 7 16 35	376.27 167.92 280.00 40.00
S\SE\-	36	280.00
Township 32 South, Range 14 East	•	
Pr. Winwi	31	241.20
Township 29 South, Range 15 East		
Fr. NWi; Fr. Si	31	480.80
Township 30 South, Range 15 East		
<pre>Pr. N; SE; All Franctional NE; E;NW; Fr. SW; NW;SE; S;SE; NW; W;NE; N;NW; SE;NW; NE;SW;</pre>	5 6 7 8	463.20 619.92 509.65 160.00
S\SW\; SE\	10	480.00
nwinel; Sinel; nwi; Si Si	11 12	600.00 320.00
All All All Franctional	13 14 15	640.00 640.00 640.00
Wi; SEisei Ei	16 17 18	640.00 360.00 320.00
seł Nineł; swineł; wi	19 20	160.00 440.00
NE † NE † NE † SW † SE † All All	21 22 23 24	160.00 240.00 640.00
N; NW;SW; SE; N; NW;SW; NE; E;NW; NE;SW; N;SE;	25 26	640.00 520.00 360.00
seisei swinwi ninei; seinei	27 28 29	400.00 40.00 120.00
Eł NEł; Fr. Sł SWł; SłSEł	30 31 33	320.00 468.54 240.00
Sł Swł All	34 35 36	320.00 160.00 640.00

Description	Section	Approximate Acres
Township 31 South, 15 East	•	
All Fractional Fr. N\; SW\; N\SE\; SW\SE\	3	678.29 647.20
Fr. NEt; Fr. Ninwt; Swinwt; St	5	655.90
Fr. N; SE;	6	513.80
Fr. N; Fr. N;SW; SE;SW;	7	394.19
N}	8	320.00
Winel; NYL; Niswi; Sel	9	480.00
Ninei; swinei; wi	10 .	440.00
E	11	320.00 640.00
All	12 13	640.00
sefsmf	15 15	40.00
neinei; nwinwi; sinwi; swi; wisei	16	400.00
Ninwi; Swinwi; Sinwi	22	200.00
A11	23	640.00
N4	24	320.00 .
NM }	25	160.00
ni, swi; nisei	26	560.00
All .	27	640.00
SE	28	160.00
net; setswi; set	33	360.00
all Włnwł	34 35	640.00 80.00
waang	35	
Township 32. South. Range 15 East		
Lot 2; Fr. NWi; NWisWi	3	250.28
Fr. NEt; Lot 3; Sinwi; SWi; NiSEi	4	529.24
słnwł; nełseł	5	120.00
seinei; neisei	8 '	80.00
nwine; nwi; nwiswi	9	240.00
Township 29 South, Range 16 East		
8}	33	320.00
swłswł .	· 34	40.00
Township 30 South, Range 16 Rast		
Fr. Ninel; seinel; Fr. Wi; Wisel	` 3	512.00
All Fractional	4	634.78
Fr. N; SW; NE\SE\; S\SE\	5	592.80
neisei	6	40.00
All Fractional	7	630.20
ni; swi	8	480.00
nanwa	10	80.00
All	16	640.00
nwinet; sinet; nwi	. 17	280.00
All Fractional	18	638.04
All Fractional	19 20	641.30
nwi; niswi; swiswi	20	280.00

Approximate

36206

Containing 37,695.74 acres, more or less, in Klamath and Lake Counties

Long Bell Tract

The following lands in Lake and Klamath Counties,

Oregon:

TRACT I: Description	Section	Acres (Approximate)
Township 32 South, Range 11 East, W.M.		•
That portion of the NE\se\ south of road 440-10; that portion of the SW\se\ east of road 440-11; that portion of the SE\se\ south of road 440-10 NE\NE\; that portion of the NW\nE\ east of road 440-11; that portion of the SE\nE\ east of road 440-11; that portion of the SE\nE\ east of road 440-11; those portions of the NE\se\ and the	13	49.09
SE\SE\ east of road 440-22	24	137.76
Township 31 South, Range 12 East, W.M.		
NE%; SE%; those portions of NW% and		•
the SWi east of Booth Ridge	7	383.10
All	8	640.00
All	9	640.00
All	10	640.00
All	11	640.00
All	12	640.00
All	13	640.00
All	14	640.00
All .	15	640.00
All	16	640.00
All .	17	640.00
Those portions of the NEt, NWt and the		
SEt east of Booth Ridge	18	302.66
Those portions of the NEt and the SEt		
east of Booth Ridge	19	120.33
All	20	640.00
All .	21	640.00
All	22	640.00
All	23	640.00
All	24	640.00
A11	25	640.00
All	26	. 640.00
All	27	640.00

Description	Section	Acres (Approximate)
Township 31 South, Range 12 Rest, W.M. (Continued)		
All	28	640.00
All	29	640.00
Those portions of the NEt and the SEt		
east of Booth Ridge	30	35.30
That portion of the NE's east of Booth		
Ridge	31	41.49
NEt; NWt; SEt; that portion of the SWt		
east of Booth Ridge	.32	584.10
All	33	640.00
All	34 35	640.00 640.00
All	36	640.00
	30	040.00
Township 32 South, Range 12 Rast, W.M.		
All Fractional	1	642.82
All Fractional	2	645.06
All Fractional	. 3	644.20
NEt; NWt; SEt; NtSWt; SEtSWt; that		000,20
portion of the SW\SW\ north and east		
of road 430-00	4	624.32
That portion of the NEt and the SEt	5	169.77
east of Booth Ridge		
That portion of the SEASEA south of	_	
road 420-00 and east of road 440-00	7	19.31
Those portions of the SW and the SE	_	
south of road 420-00	8	197.61
That portion of the NW\(\frac{1}{2}\) east of road 420-00; NE\(\frac{1}{2}\); S\(\frac{1}{2}\)	•	FAA 45
All	9	598.45
All	10 11	640.00 640.00
A11	12	640.00
All	13	640.00
All	14	640.00
All	15	640.00
All	16	640.00
All	17	640.00
That portion of the NE% east of road		
440-00 and south of road 440-10;		
that portion of the SW east and		•
south of road 440-10; SE	18	329.04
All Fractional	. 19	633.04
All	20	640.00

PDK1-89925.1

<u>Description</u>	Section	Acres (Approximate)
Township 32 South, Range 12 Bast, W.M. (Continued)	_	
All	21	640.00
All	22	640.00
All	23	640.00
All	24	640.00
All .	25	640.00
All	26	640.00
All	27	640.00
A11	28	640.00
All NE%; SE%; that portion of the NW% east of road 440-22; that portion of the	29	640.00
SWi east of road 440-00 NEi; SEi; those portions of the NWi	30	503.84
and the SW east of road 440-00	31	539.49
All	32	640.00
A11	33	640.00
A11	34	640.00
All	35	640.00
All	36	640.00
Township 31 South, Range 13 Rast, W.M.		
All Fractional	5	633.04
All Fractional	6	618.24
All Fractional	7	624.54
A11 A11	8 17	640.00 640.00
All Fractional	18	625.44
All Fractional	19	625.80
All	20	640.00
A11	29	640.00
All Fractional	30	625.96
All Fractional	31	627.42
All	32	640.00
Township 32 South, Range 13 Rast, W.M.		
All Fractional	5	644.28
All Fractional	6	639.16
All Fractional	7	635.00
All	8	640.00
A11	17	640.00
•	•	

Des	rori	otion	
	OLL		

Section (Approximate)

Township 32 South. Range 13 East. W.M. (Continued)

All Fractional	18	634.06
All Fractional	19	632.60
All	20	640.00

Being a total of 49,779.47 acres, more or less, in Lake County, Oregon; and 186.85 acres, more or less, in Klamath County, Oregon - making a grand total of 49,966.32 acres, more or less.

Description

Acres
(Approximate) Section

נפידי	T	TT:
-	~-	

Description	Section	Acres (Approximate)
Township 31 South, Range 11 East		
Si All Fractional Pr. Ei EiNEi Ni; NEiSWi; SEi All All All All All All All Al	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23	320.00 594.12 593.48 296.13 80.00 520.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00
All All All Eigh Eigh All All All All All All All	24 25 26 27 28 29 32 33 34 35 36	640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 160.00 160.00 640.00 640.00

<u>Description</u>	Section	Acres (Approximate)
Township 31 South, Range 12 Rast		
Those portions of the NW\ and SW\ West of Booth Ridge	7	253.46
Wh; those portions of the NEt and the SEt West of Booth Ridge	18	333.06
Why those portions of the NEt and the SEt West of Booth Ridge	19	516.83
Wi; those portions of the NEi and the SEi West of Booth Ridge Wi; SEi and that portion of the	30	602.30
NEW West of Booth Ridge That portion of the SWW West	31	597.07
of Booth Ridge	32	55.90
Township 32 South, Range 11 East		
All Fr.	1	645.84
All Fr.	2	643.72
All Fr.	. 3	643.56
All Fr.	4	639.68
Fr. ElEi	5	158.23
Bara	8	160.00
All	9	640.00
Àll	10	640.00
All	11	640.00
All ·	12	640.00
Ni; SWi and that portion of SEi North of Road 440-10 and West		
of Road 440-11	13	590.91
All	14	640.00
All	15	640.00
All	16	640.00
E 's E 's	17	160.00
B}B}	20	160.00
All .	21	640.00
All	22	640.00
All	23	640.00
Wi; and that portion of Ei West		
of Road 440-11	24	502.24
All ·	25	640.00
All	26	640.00
All	27	640.00
All	28	640.00
All	33	640.00
All	34	640.00
All	35	640.00
All	36	640.0

Description	Section	Acres (Approximate)
Township 32 South, Range 12 East		
That portion of the SW\SW\ South and West of Road 430-00 W\ and that portion of E\ West of	4	18.31
Booth Ridge	5	474.71
All Fr.	6	638.42
Ni; SWi those portions SEi North of Road 420-00 Ni; those portions of SWi and	7	615.41
the SE's North of Road 420-00 That portion of the NW's West	8	442.39
of Road 420-00 NW%; those portions of the NE% and the SW% West of Road 440-00	9	41.55
and North of Road 440-10 That portion of Waway West of	18	305.12
Road 440-00 That portion of WiWi West of	30	130.00
Road 440-00	31	95.43

Being a total of 31,907.91 acres, more or less, in Klamath County, Oregon, and a total of 5,119.96 acres, more or less, in Lake County, Oregon; for a grand total of 37,027.87 acres, more or less.